
ffiR*[!lHs*:Irusr
GATEWAYIO PAKISTAN

Name of Procuring AgencY

Method of Procuring

03 Title of Procurement

04 Tender lnquirY No

05 PPRA Ref No. (TSE)

06 Date & Time of Bid Closing

07 Date & Time of Bid OPening

08 No. of Bid Received

09 Criteria of Bid Evaluation

10 Detail of Bid (s) Evaluation

Dated: 22-07-2020

Notice for inviting Tenders through Press, KPT & PPRA Websites'

MAINTENANCE / REPAIR OF CRUISE TERMINAT H'SHED AT

01

n)

EVALUATION REPORT

(As Per PPRA Rule 35 of PP Rules ,2OO4l

Karachi Port Trust

M.I.YARD. WEST WHARF.

E/N-2(6s8)/

TS408458E

26-12-2020 at 10:30 AM

26-L2-2020 at 11:30 AM

08(Eight)Nos.

Lowest Bid

As Per Departmental Tender Committee Report (attached)'

the procuring agency may like to share (DTC) RePort and ComParative

l. Chundrigar Road, Karachi Phone # 99214530-40

Evaluated Cost nrt" / n"gulation /
SBD / Policy / Basis of

Rejection/AccePtance
as Per Rule 35 of

PP Rules,2004

Lowest Financial Bid

AccePted

s.

No,

Name of
Bidder

Marks

Technical

(lf Applicable)

Financial

(lf Applicable)

t. M/s.Al-Saudi Engineers, N/A N/A Rs.3,452,355.3L

N/A Rs.4,134,596.55
2. M/s. Gulzar & Co, N/A

Rs.4,24t,44O.87
3 M/s. Habibullah & Builders, N/A N/A

4 M/s. Hasnain Trading, N/A N/A Rs.4,494,420.47

Rs.4,614,179.85
5 M/s.New M.S Builders N/A N/A

N/A Rs.4,746,237.30
6 Mls.Mehtab Traders N/A

N/A Rs.4,920,000.00
7 M/s.Kamran EnterPrises N/A

Rs.5,432,983.50
8 M/s.Al-Madad Construction Co. N/A N/A

Lowest Evaluated Bidder: - M/s' AFSaudi Engineers'

11. Any other additional /supporting information'

Statement).

signature *''t\cn>'-'*'
officiar stamp *,*llxli:IJJI:,i,I[1ftTl,nr

Head Office. Eduljee Dinshaw Road l'

Fax# 992L4329-3O



COMPARATIVE STATEMENT

luLd,-.
MANAGER TMINCE

MEMBER&,

\ 
$-7',a,ttt

MEMBER

NAME OF WORK MAINTENANCE i REPAIR OF CRUISE
TERMINAL H.SHED AT M.I. YARD WEST
wrunr.

FILE NO. E/r{-2(69S)/ \
ESTIMATED COST Rs. 5,1 8i.735/-

DATE OF OPENING OF TENDER 26-t2-2019

S. No. Name of Bidder Amount Quoted -

1 M/s. Al-Saudi Engineers Rs.3,462,355.31

2. M/s. Gulzar & Co. Rs. 4,134,596.55

aJ. M/s. Habibullah & Brothers Rs.4,241,440.87

4. M/s. Hasnain Trading Rs.4,494,420.47

5. M/s. New M.S Builders Rs.4,614,179.85

6, M/s. Mehtab Traders Rs.4,746,237.30

l. IWs. Kamran Enterprises Rs.e't92fiS0ffiff z-Z* _
1,?zo,oao / -/

8. M/s. Al-Madad Construction Co. Rs. 5,432,983.50

PORT IN' ELL CE OFFICER

{

,o'f*
L irrlnnqi rffiicrR (cw/E)

?.. ^{- coNvENoR

D:'D drivetDTC NOR I H\CON'1Pi\RAI lVE S1,\TEL1EN1 (NOli l {i ).doo C-2

I
K*,K,/1,,yy



a
( tn l2'

r-)
MINUTES OT'THE MEETING OF THE DBPARTMENTAL TENDER CONIryIITTEE HELD ON

10-02-2020 IN THE OFFTCE OF GENERAL MANAGER (qWE). K.P.T.

NAME OF WORK:MAINTENANCE / REPAIR OF CRUISE TERMINAL H.SIIED AT M.I. YARD
WEST WHARF.

INTRODUCTION

Dy. Traffic Manager (West) vide his letter placed at S,No.l have requested for subject work in light of
Chairman visit at cruise Terminal H-shed at M,I Yard West Wharf on 01-08-2019. Accordingly AXEN (M.LY)
after survey have prepared estimate amounting to Rs.5,183,735l- alongwith plan placed at S. No. 1(A) & 1(B)
to attend the work through contract as the same is beyond the limits of in-house arrangements.

Contractors through Press, KPT & PPRA Website andTenders for the rvork were therefore, invited from
received on 26- I 2-2019.

PARTICULAR

a ) Authority of Sanction.

b) Budget Provision figures.

c) Estimated Cost

d) Debit Head

Chairman

Rs. 75,000,000.00

Rs. 5,183,1351-

The cost of rvork will be debited to "Outside
Repairs & Maint Cost", Account Code
08083084-082181 (Operational Area Buildittg)

Corrected Tendered Amount
Including 5% Contingencies.

Rs. 3,2162,355.31

Rs. 4,134,596.55

Rs.4,241,440.87

Rs.4,494,420.47

Rs. 4,614,119.85

lls. 4,146,231.30

Rs. 4,920,000.00

Rs. 5,432,983.50

Lowest

have been proposed of 2019-20 Budget.

e) Date on which tender notice rvas Published in 10-12-2019
Press as well as on KPT & PPRA Web Sites.

Date of opening of Tenders. 26-12-2019

TotalNo. of Tenders Sold. Not known (dorvnloaded to Websi|

TotalNo. of Tenders received. 08 Nos.

Date when Departmental Tender Committee 10-02-2020
meeting held.

.i) Detail of offers received.

S.No. Nanre of Tenderers

l. M/s. Al-SaLrdi Engineers

2. M/s.Gulzar & Co.

3. M/s. Habibullah & Brothers

4. M/s. Hasnain Trading

5. Mis. New M.S Builders

6. Mis. Melrtab Traders

l. M/s. Kamran Enterprises

8. M/s. Al-Madad Corrstruction Co.

k) Position of offer recommended for
acceptance as compared with other offers.

0

s)

h)

i)



Validity period of the offers.

) Past performance of the tenderer recommended
and how they behaved in the past.

Four months expiring on25-04-2019 :

M/s.Al-Saudi Engineers are registered in C-6
Category with Pakistan Engineering Council.
They had caried out many works for KPT, and

their past performance on those,works has been

found satisfactory.

RECOMMENDATIONS

The lorvest offer amounting to Rs.3,462,355.31 (Rupees: Three Million Four Hundred Sixty Two Thousand Three

Hundred Fifty Five & Thirty One Paisa Only) received from M/s. Al-Saudi Engineers is 33.20% below the

corresponding estimated cost of Rs.5,183,7351- based on amended sclieduled rates of (2002) 2013. Keeping in

vieu,of theirpast perfornlance as mentioned in Para-2 (m) above M/s. Al-Saudi Engineers are considered capable

of carrying out this work.

The Committee therefore, recommends the acceptance of the lorvest tender amounting to Rs.3,462,355.31

(Rupees: Three Million Four Hundred Sixty Tr,vo Thousand Three Hundred Fifty Five & Thifty One Paisa Only)

received from M/s. Al-Saudi Engineers is considered reasonable for this worl<.

%-
MANAGER FINANCE

MEMBER

I
RAL MANAGER (CWiE)

CONVENOR

,"ril
PORT INTELLIGENCE OFFICER

MEMBER

D iD drlve\DTc NORTH,Dl'C NORIH doc C-2

\/


